
Contents

Chapter 1
Sporting Dogs.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
Cocker Spaniel.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
Labrador Retriever.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5
Irish Setter.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6

Chapter 2
Working Dogs.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9
Bernese Mountain Dog. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10
Newfoundland. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11
Schnauzer. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12

Chapter 3
Nonsporting Dogs. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15
Chow Chow. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16
Dalmatian. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17
Poodle.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18

Works Cited.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20

Index.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 22





Chapter 1� 3

Chapter 1

Sporting Dogs

Sporting dog, classification used by breeders and kennel clubs 
to designate dogs bred for pointing, flushing, and retrieving 
game. These dogs hunt by air scent—as opposed to most 

hounds, which are ground scenters—and their quarry is primarily 
game birds. 

Included are the pointers, setters, retrievers, and spaniels. Pointers 
stand with nose and body rigidly still in front of their quarry, thus 
directing the hunter to its location. The setters were originally 
trained to set, or crouch, in front of game, the hunter then making 
the capture with a net. 

As bird shooting became popular, setters were trained to point. 
Retrievers find and return killed game to the hunter. Land spaniels 
spring, or flush, game, i.e., they startle a bird from its cover into 
flight. Water spaniels and many retrievers are especially equipped, as 
with a water-repellent coat and webbed feet, for retrieving downed 
waterfowl. 

The following breeds are designated sporting dogs by the American 
Kennel Club: American water spaniel, Brittany spaniel, Chesapeake 
Bay retriever, clumber spaniel, cocker spaniel, curly-coated retriever, 
English cocker spaniel, English setter, English springer spaniel, field 
spaniel, flat-coated retriever, German shorthaired pointer, , golden 
retriever, Gordon setter, Irish setter, Irish water spaniel, Labrador 
retriever, pointer, Sussex spaniel, Vizsla, Weimaraner, Welsh springer 
spaniel, and wirehaired pointing griffon.



4� Sporting Dogs

Cocker Spaniel

Cocker spaniel, breed 
of small sporting dog 
developed from English 

cocker spaniels brought to the 
United States in the 1880s. It 
stands from 14 to 15 in. (35.6–
38.1 cm) high at the shoulder 
and weighs about 25 lb (11.3 
kg). Its silky, flat, or wavy coat 
is moderately long and forms 
fringes, or feathers, on the 
underside of the body and on 
the legs, chest, and ears. The 
coat may be of any solid color 

or a combination of two or more colors (parti-colored), such as 
white with red or tan markings or black and tan. The tail is docked. 
The smallest of the sporting-dog breeds, cockers can be trained to 
flush game and retrieve. According to some authorities their name 
derives from their proficiency at hunting woodcocks. They have 
also been exceptionally popular as house pets.

Ommy nos eriuscidunt illute dit adigna accum aci ex ea facin 
hendiam irit iliquat lum veliqui blaore facidunt vulputpatue enis 
dunt at.

Henismolent verilit nim vullandre dolore faccum dolorpero cons 
alit ver il ea alis nulla faccum volore dolore minisse niamet, qui bla 
faci blam irit ut wis ea at. Ud magna conulla commolum er sequisis 
nonsendit augue magna facin volor sum nulputpatue eum velenibh 
eu facinim irit alisit lor nonsen iusto odoless equametum doloreros 
num dolore feummolortio dolore te tionulla.



Chapter 1� 5

Labrador Retriever

Labrador retriever, 
breed of large sporting 
dog whose origins are 

obscure but whose immediate 
ancestors were developed in 
Newfoundland and brought to 
England in the early 1800s. It 
stands about 23 in. (58.4 cm) 
high at the shoulder and weighs 
between 60 and 75 lb (27.2–
34.1 kg). The dense, short 
coat is flat and oily, providing 
great resistance to cold weather 
and icy water. Its color may be 

black, chocolate, or yellow. The Labrador retriever is widely used 
to hunt both waterfowl and upland game birds; its loyal and gentle 
disposition has made it very popular as a companion dog. 

Cip esent wisci tie volut nonummodiam, vulluptat prat, 
consequip eros delenim aciduip sumsan hendiam dignit nisi bla 
commy nibh er augait, vel ex erat landrem qui tetumsan hendip ese 
tet veliquat lan et utatet ex exero cons adionsed endrem vel utpat, 
volor sit nibh el diate modit incin ectem zzrit laor alis augait nim 
incipis alit, sed min vullum vullan ullumsan elisl ulputem irit nit dit 
velit nulputatem iusto odoless equametum doloreros num dolore 
feummolortio dolore te tionulla.

Consequi blan henismolent verilit nim vullandre dolore faccum 
dolorpero cons alit ver il ea alis nulla faccum dolore minisse niamet, 
qui bla iriurero conullam ea facillam irillaor iriusto eum dolore eu 
faccum quis diat.



6� Sporting Dogs

Irish Setter

Irish setter, breed of large 
sporting dog developed in 
Ireland in the 18th cent. It 

stands about 26 in. (66.0 cm) 
high at the shoulder and weighs 
between 50 and 70 lb (22.7–
31.8 kg). Its moderately long, 
silky coat is flat or slightly wavy 
and forms fringes of longer 
hair, or feathers, on the ears, 
chest, belly, back of legs, and 
tail. The American variety is a 
solid chestnut red or mahogany 
color, while its Irish counterpart 

is often parti-colored—red and white. Although originally bred 
as a field hunter and still used in that capacity today, the striking 
appearance of the Irish setter has led many breeders to strive for 
bench-competition excellence rather than field ability.

Cip esent wisci tie volut nonummodiam, vulluptat prat, consequip 
eros delenim aciduip sumsan hendiam dignit nisi bla commy nibh 
er augait, vel ex erat landrem qui. 

Tetumsan hendip ese tet veliquat lan et utatet ex exero cons 
adionsed endrem vel utpat, volor sit nibh el diate modit incin ectem 
zzrit laor alis augait nim incipis alit, facin volor sum nulputpatue 
eum velenibh eu facinim irit alisit lor aliscipsusto odolessequis 
nonsendreet iriurero conullam ea facillam irillaor iriusto eum dolore 
eu faccum quis diat.Duisl dunt ute magnibh erostrud dolor sequis 
nonsenis ad doluptatue







Chapter 2

Sporting Dogs

Chapter 2� 9

Chapter 2

Working Dogs

Working dog, classification used by breeders and kennel 
clubs to designate dogs raised by humans to herd cattle 
and sheep, as draft animals, as message dispatchers in 

wartime, in police and rescue work, as guardians of persons and 
property, or as guides (see guide dog ) for the blind. 

The following breeds are designated working dogs by the American 
Kennel Club: Alaskan malamute, Belgian Malinois, Belgian 
sheepdog, Belgian Tervuren, Bernese mountain dog, Bouvier des 
Flandres, boxer, Briard, bull mastiff, Cardigan Welsh corgi, collie, 
Doberman pinscher, German shepherd, Great Dane, Great Pyrenees, 
komondor, kuvasz, mastiff, Newfoundland, old English sheepdog, 
Pembroke Welsh corgi, puli, Rottweiler, Samoyed, schnauzer (giant 
and standard), Shetland sheepdog, Siberian husky, and St. Bernard.

Us acestiis voluptatem aut doluptati voluten delicab orehent 
ipsuntis pre, ommoloreria sitatium iliquiaectem volesti ncius, 
corumquis anditiost hiliqui delisci demporerum quassim ut as eum 
hil moditem dignis ent eseditation ex evel moluptia volum enes 
qui commolore, nonsed mint pelique inverio nsernatiost omnia 
voluptatur recatin rem quid quas cuptatem sum suntios ipsa deles 
dolupti doloribusam, officia di blaciandae volorae consedi nos 
del ipit litis eosande pratat qui cuscipis abor si berisimi, totasimi, 
volupic iendicia core, tori ute nes quam unto minverc hillorro 
iuntem voluptatem ut pernam accust venderf eriostrum rehenihil 
maxim doluptat dolupta ssunto modit unt vellaut lam, sus doluptat.



10� Working Dogs

Bernese Mountain Dog

Bernese mountain dog, a 
breed of sturdy working 
dog first brought to 

Switzerland by the invading 
Roman armies over two 
millennia ago. It stands from 23 
to 27 in. (58–69 cm) high at the 
shoulder and weighs from 50 to 
70 lb (23–32 kg). Its long, silky, 
slightly wavy coat is jet black 
with a white blaze up the face, 
white on the chest, feet, and tip 
of tail, and russet-brown or tan 
markings on all four legs and 

above the eyes. For hundreds of years in its native canton of Bern, 
the Bernese mountain dog was used as a draft animal by the local 
merchants to haul cartloads of goods to market. Today it is raised 
principally for show competition and as a pet.

Ommy nos eriuscidunt illute dit adigna accum aci ex ea facin 
hendiam irit iliquat lum veliqui blaore facidunt vulputpatue enis 
dunt at.

Henismolent verilit nim vullandre dolore faccum dolorpero cons 
alit ver il ea alis nulla faccum volore dolore minisse niamet, qui bla 
faci blam irit ut wis ea at. Ud magna conulla commolum er sequisis 
nonsendit augue magna facin volor sum nulputpatue eum velenibh 
eu facinim irit alisit lor nonsen iusto odoless equametum doloreros 
num dolore feummolortio dolore te tionulla.



Chapter 2� 11

Newfoundland

Ne w f o u n d l a n d , 
breed of massive, 
powerful working dog 

developed in Newfoundland, 
probably in the 17th cent., and 
later perfected in England. 

It stands from 25 to 28 in. 
(63.5–71.1 cm) high at the 
shoulder and weighs from 110 
to 150 lb (49.9–68.1 kg). Its 
dense, flat-lying coat is coarse 
and rather oily and is usually 
a dull jet black in color. The 
Landseer type of Newfoundland 

is one in which the color is other than solid black, the most frequent 
being black with white markings.

The precise origin of the Newfoundland is obscure, but the most 
convincing evidence points to the crossbreeding of arctic and other 
dogs native to Newfoundland with the ship dogs of European 
fishermen. Specimens of the resulting breed, similar to the modern 
variety but smaller, were then brought to England, where their size 
and appearance were refined. 

The Newfoundland is an excellent water dog and has been 
used to rescue drowning people. It also has been a popular draft 
animal, particularly on its native island. Today it is raised for show 
competition and as a family companion, being especially gentle 
with children.

Consequi blan henismolent verilit nim vullandre dolore faccum 
lore minisse niamet, qui bla iriurero conullam ea facillam irillaor 
iriusto eum dolore eu faccum quis diat.



12� Working Dogs

Schnauzer

Schnauzer, a sturdy, 
wirehaired dog developed 
in S Germany. There 

are three separate breeds of 
schnauzer distinguished by their 
size. The standard schnauzer 
is a medium-sized dog whose 
existence in Germany dates 
back to the 15th cent. It stands 
from 17 to 20 in. (43.1–50.8 
cm) high at the shoulder and 
weighs from 27 to 37 lb (12.3–
16.8 kg). 

The giant schnauzer, 
developed at the end of the 19th cent. by crossing the standard 
schnauzer with various native sheepherding and farm dogs and 
later the Great Dane, stands from 21 1/2 to 25 1/2 in. (54.6–64.8 
cm) high at the shoulder and weighs from 65 to 78 lb (29.5–35.4 
kg). The miniature schnauzer, also developed around the end of 
the 19th cent., resulted from the crossing of standard schnauzer to 
affenpinscher. It stands from 12 to 14 in. (30.5–35.6 cm) high at 
the shoulder and weighs from 13 to 15 lb (5.9–6.8 kg). 

The coat of all three breeds may be pepper and salt, silver, or black 
in color. The standard schnauzer, listed by the American Kennel 
Club in the working-dog group, was originally used as a ratter, farm 
dog, and guardian. Later, both it and the giant schnauzer, also a 
working dog and bred especially for driving cattle, were used in 
police work. The miniature schnauzer is classified in the terrier 
group and has been raised primarily as a pet.







Chapter 3

Sporting Dogs

Chapter 3� 15

Chapter 3

Nonsporting Dogs

Nonsporting dog, classification used by breeders and kennel 
clubs to designate dogs that may formerly have been 
bred to hunt or work but that are now raised chiefly as 

house pets and companions. The following breeds are classified as 
nonsporting dogs by the American Kennel Club: Boston terrier, 
bulldog, chow chow, Dalmatian, French bulldog, Keeshond, Lhasa 
apso, poodle, and schipperke.

Si quatiis re nis quiae placepudam repe cuptatur, sit, odia quae 
voloribus quas digent, conet aliae aceptatibus doloribus.

Quat volesse quibeatende soluptatibus et hic torumquia cum 
haruptatur, ut laceper uptatur?

Consequi duci ide nonsectis moluptiorro blam reperum cuptiatio 
blabor solut et officati to cusanim poresequas plautaquam, sum auda 
non conseque evellab orerae nosa dundion seditatiae. Sinihitat.

Agnat faccate mporia cone doluptur, tendam, explitia nes 
suntorem eveniatiisi cum conserovit prepudam, sed quam ea nient 
aut aut arum aut imodis dem dolor simpor rest iustiunt ea dolupta 
tiorum cuptatur moles endandae molut re prae nis accuptae sequi 
omnimusant et voluptius, niet vendam ilitatur? Viderumqui 
debitiossit dolori nossero illit re dempor aut ex expel ea qui omnime 
repra simagnis estrum volupid usanist et fuga. Bus.

Ribus as eosamentori dita doluptatin poris reptia volupic te eatiur, 
con coratem vid que prationectum aut liquidu ciissedi.



16� Nonsporting Dogs

Chow Chow

Chow chow, breed of 
powerful nonsporting 
dog whose origins 

are obscure but whose 
development was accomplished 
many centuries ago in China. It 
stands from 18 to 20 in. (45.7–
50.8 cm) high at the shoulder 
and weighs from 50 to 60 lb 
(22.7–27.2 kg). Its abundant 
double coat consists of a soft, 
woolly underlayer and a dense, 
straight topcoat that stands out 
from the body. It may be any 

solid color.
 The ancestors of the chow chow are believed by some to have been 

the mastiff of Tibet and the Samoyed. However, because it is the 
only breed possessing a black tongue, other authorities contend that 
it is a basic breed and the progenitor of the Samoyed, the Keeshond, 
the Norwegian elkhound, and the Pomeranian. Whatever the truth 
of its origins, it was used as an all-purpose hunting dog in China 
2,000 years ago. 

Its name derives from the pidgin-English term for miscellaneous 
cargo, of which the dog formed a part, brought from China to 
England in the late 18th cent. It is raised as a companion and house 
pet. 

Doloreros num dolore feummolortio dolore te tionulla.sit nibh el 
diate modit incin ncipis alit, sed dit velit nulputatem iusto odoless 
equametum doloreros num dolore feummolortio dolore te tionulla



Chapter 3� 17

Dalmatian

Dalmatian, a breed of 
hardy, strong-bodied 
nonsporting dog 

probably developed in the 
Austrian province of Dalmatia 
(now Croatia) several hundred 
years ago. It stands from 19 to 
23 in. (48.3–58.4 cm) high at 
the shoulder and weighs from 
35 to 50 lb (15.9–22.7 kg). 
Its short, dense, hard coat is 
glossy white with black or dark-
brown spots. Long associated 
with horses and valued for its 

speed, endurance, and dependable nature, the Dalmatian has also 
been called the coach dog and the firehouse dog. In addition to its 
historical service as protector and companion to carriages, it has also 
successfully assumed many other roles, e.g., sentinel, draft animal, 
shepherd, sporting dog, and circus performer. Today it is largely 
raised as a companion and pet. 

Cip esent wisci tie volut nonummodiam, vulluptat prat, consequip 
eros delenim aciduip sumsan hendiam dignit nisi bla commy nibh 
er augait, vel ex erat landrem qui tetumsan hendip ese tet veliquat 
lan et utatet ex exero cons adionsed endrem vel utpat, volor.

Consequi blan henismolent verilit nim vullandre dolore faccum 
dolorpero cons alit ver il ea alis nulla faccum dolore minisse niamet, 
qui bla iriurero conullam ea facillam irillaor iriusto eum dolore eu 
faccum quis diat.



18� Nonsporting Dogs

Poodle

Poodle, popular breed of 
dog probably originating 
in Germany but generally 

associated with France, where it 
has been raised for centuries. 

There are three varieties, 
differing in size only. The 
standard poodle, classified in 
the nonsporting-dog group (see 
nonsporting dog ), stands over 
15 in. (38.1 cm) high at the 
shoulder and weighs from 40 
to 55 lb (18.1–24.9 kg). The 
miniature, also listed in the 

nonsporting-dog group, stands from 10 to 15 in. (25.4–38.1 cm) 
high at the withers and weighs from 14 to 16 lb (6.4–7.3 kg). The 
toy poodle, which is classified as a toy dog , stands up to 10 in. 
(25.4 cm) high at the shoulder and weighs about 6 lb (2.7 kg). 

The profuse coat is dense and hard-textured and may be any solid 
color. If left untended, the coat will grow out in matted, ropelike 
cords. The poodle is clipped in a variety of styles (e.g., the puppy 
trim, the continental clip, and the English-saddle clip), a practice 
now carried out largely for show or aesthetic purposes but originally 
for utilitarian value. 

The poodle was widely used in France as a waterfowl retriever, 
but its heavy coat required clipping so as not to hinder the dog’s 
progress through water. The poodle has also been raised as a circus 
and vaudeville performer and as a hunter of truffles. Today it is 
usually kept as a companion and pet.





20

Works Cited

“Bernese Mountain Dog.” Columbia Electronic Encyclopedia, 6th Edition, Mar. 2021, 

p. 1. EBSCOhost, research.ebsco.com/linkprocessor/plink?id=9de138fc-646b-3461-af64-

50e98bcb4e2d.

“Chow Chow.” Columbia Electronic Encyclopedia, 6th Edition, Mar. 2021, p. 1. 

EBSCOhost, research.ebsco.com/linkprocessor/plink?id=a51f2707-4e84-3c1b-9389-

f0ef5f93ebed.

“Cocker Spaniel.” Columbia Electronic Encyclopedia, 6th Edition, Mar. 2021, p. 1. 

EBSCOhost, research.ebsco.com/linkprocessor/plink?id=b12a053e-f40d-34da-8e98-

13f7d0ab271c.

“Dalmatian.” Columbia Electronic Encyclopedia, 6th Edition, Mar. 2021, p. 1. 

EBSCOhost, research.ebsco.com/linkprocessor/plink?id=5474c8d1-cfbf-3cc0-a1d1-

5fa2fb730eb9.

“Irish Setter.” Columbia Electronic Encyclopedia, 6th Edition, Mar. 2021, p. 1. 

EBSCOhost, research.ebsco.com/linkprocessor/plink?id=86d263fe-20b3-3f80-8916-

133b6787c9e0.

“Labrador Retriever.” Columbia Electronic Encyclopedia, 6th Edition, Mar. 2021, p. 

1. EBSCOhost, research.ebsco.com/linkprocessor/plink?id=5ec74b4e-5cd2-3bbe-aa82-

2fd4980b2797.

“Newfoundland, Breed of Dog.” Columbia Electronic Encyclopedia, 6th Edition, Mar. 

2021, p. 1. EBSCOhost, research.ebsco.com/linkprocessor/plink?id=b62c6a5f-2396-38ad-

8277-da7efe62813d.

“Nonsporting Dog.” Columbia Electronic Encyclopedia, 6th Edition, Mar. 2021, p. 

1. EBSCOhost, research.ebsco.com/linkprocessor/plink?id=a28b68f9-58a3-39fd-b000-

c503979e987b.

“Poodle.” Columbia Electronic Encyclopedia, 6th Edition, Mar. 2021, p. 1. EBSCOhost, 

research.ebsco.com/linkprocessor/plink?id=e91e1d4b-8de5-v392a-91b4-e2c61fbd3016.



� 21

“Schnauzer.” Columbia Electronic Encyclopedia, 6th Edition, Mar. 2021, p. 1. 

EBSCOhost, research.ebsco.com/linkprocessor/plink?id=35e419f5-96ca-3ea7-8177-

392185b9a47f.

“Sporting Dog.” Columbia Electronic Encyclopedia, 6th Edition, Mar. 2021, p. 1. 

EBSCOhost, research.ebsco.com/linkprocessor/plink?id=6d944a1d-2684-392e-8179-

fd1f67c1f98b.

“Working Dog.” Columbia Electronic Encyclopedia, 6th Edition, Mar. 2021, p. 1. 

EBSCOhost, research.ebsco.com/linkprocessor/plink?id=41239b84-18b3-3aba-9c15-

69656cd19d17.



Index

A
affenpinscher  12
Alaskan malamute  9
American Kennel Club  3, 9, 

12, 15
Austrian  17

B
Belgian Malinois,  9
Belgian sheepdog  9
Belgian Tervuren  9
Bernese mountain dog  9, 10
black tongue  16
Boston terrier  15
Bouvier des Flandres  9
boxer  9
breeders  6
Briard  9
Brittany spaniel  3
bulldog  15

French  15
bull mastiff  9

C
canton of Bern  10
Cardigan Welsh corgi  9
Chesapeake Bay retriever  3
China  16
chow chow  15, 16
circus  18
clumber spaniel  3
coach dog  17
coat  4
cocker spaniel  3

English  3
Cocker Spaniel  4
collie  9
companion  16, 17, 18
companions  15
corgi

Cardigan Welsh  9

Pembroke Welsh  9
crossbreeding  11
curly-coated retriever  3

D
Dalmatian  15, 17
Doberman pinscher  9
docked  4
double coat  16
draft  9, 10, 11, 17
driving cattle  12

E
endurance  17
England  5, 11, 16
English cocker spaniel  3
English cocker spaniels  4
English setter  3
English springer spaniel  3

F
family companion  11
farm dog  12
field hunter  6
field spaniel  3
firehouse dog  17
flat-coated retriever  3
flush  4
France  18
French bulldog  15
fringes  6

G
game  3
German shepherd  9
German shorthaired pointer  

3
Germany  18
Germany.  12
giant schnauzer  12
golden retriever  3

Gordon setter  3
Great Dane  9, 12
Great Pyrenees,  9
griffon

wirehaired pointing  3
guardian  12
guardians  9
guides  9

H
hard-textured  18
haul  10
herd  9
house pets  4
hunt  5
hunter  3, 18
hunting  4, 16

I
Ireland  6
Irish setter  3, 6
Irish water spaniel  3

K
Keeshond  15, 16
komondor  9
kuvasz  9

L
Labrador retriever  3, 5
Landseer  11
Land spaniels  3
Lhasa apso  15

M
mastiff  9, 16

bull  9
message dispatchers  9
miniature poodle  18
miniature schnauzer  12



N
Newfoundland  5, 9, 11
nonsporting dog  15
Norwegian elkhound  16

O
oily  11
old English sheepdog  9

P
parti  4
Pembroke Welsh corgi  9
pet  16, 17, 18
pets  15
pointer  3

German shorthaired  3
German wirehaired  3

pointers  3
police and rescue work  9
police work  12
Pomeranian  16
poodle  15, 18

miniature  18
standard  18
toy  18

progenitor  16
protector  17
puli  9

Q
quarry  3

R
ratter  12
rescue  11
retrieve  4
retriever

Chesapeake Bay  3
curly-coated  3
flat-coated  3
golden  3
Labrador  3, 5

retrievers  3
ropelike  18
Rottweiler  9

S
Samoyed  9, 16
schipperke  15
schnauzer  9, 12

giant  9, 12
miniature  12
standard  9, 12

setter
American  6
English  3
Gordon  3
Irish  3, 6

setters  3
sheepdog

Belgian  9
old English  9
Shetland  9

sheepherding  12
Shetland sheepdog  9
show competition  10
Siberian husky  9
silky  6
spaniel

American water  3
Brittany  3
clumber  3
cocker  3
English cocker  3
English springer  3
field  3
Irish water  3
Sussex  3
Welsh springer  3

Spaniel
cocker  4

spaniels  3
English cocker  4
land  3
water  3

speed  17
Sporting dog  3
standard poodle  18
standard schnauzer  12
St. Bernard  9
Sussex spaniel  3
Switzerland  10

T
terrier

Boston  15
terrier group  12
toy poodle  18
truffles  18

V
vaudeville  18
Vizsla  3

W
water dog  11
waterfowl  5
waterfowl retriever  18

poodle  18
water-repellent coat  3
Water spaniels  3
wavy  10
webbed feet  3
Weimaraner  3
Welsh springer spaniel  3
wirehaired  12
wirehaired pointing griffon  

3
withers  18
woodcocks  4
woolly  16
working dog  9


	Chapter 1
	Sporting Dogs
	   Cocker Spaniel
	Labrador Retriever
	Irish Setter


	Chapter 2
	Working Dogs
	Bernese Mountain Dog
	Newfoundland
	Schnauzer


	Chapter 3
	Nonsporting Dogs
	Chow Chow
	Dalmatian
	Poodle



